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ABOUT US

The course structure has been a genesis of eminent academicians of varied fields. Arunodaya 
University shall encourage the inquisitive nature in the students and let them the freedom to find the 
answers themselves with the guidance of the faculties. The University prophesies to inspire the 
students towards knowledge. In this purview it has purposefully tied up with the variant industries to 
let its students have hands-on experience right from the start of their academic session. This nurtures 
and moulds them well into the real world scenario. The large cache of research papers and other 
learning materials available with the University complements this module. It further extends the same 
through e-learning materials. Our approach remains convergent with an obvious envisaged goal of 
producing competent human resource. We shall remain dedicated to our motto of

Arunodaya University believes in imparting education to the students in a comprehensive format
while not compromising on the traditional ways of pedagogy which our country has nourished
since its inception. It has therefore embarked on a novel concept clubbing the classroom lectures
and the industrial element together. This approach lighten up the interest of the students in their
respective scope of subjects and that gives an holistic get up to the whole perception of education.
The course structure at the University's disposal has been very carefully crafted to incorporate the
best practices of the industry and provide the students the required scope to hone their capabilities.

“pursuit of excellence, education with a difference.... to provide education by offering
unparalleled exposure to develop its students into holistic human being, body,

mind and soul"
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Chancellor’s
Message

With utmost humility and with a sense of pride I accept this position of “Chancellor” 
graciously offered to me by the sponsor body of University. My endeavor would be to carry
forward the unfinished work of my predecessor.

Arunodaya University has already marked its presence in the field of education in this lush
green state of Arunachal Pradesh. We have a young population in the state and I am here 
to motivate and activate the student community of this prestigious, dynamic University. 

For any developing country skills and knowledge are the driving forces economic growth 
and social development because countries with higher and better level of skills and 
knowledge adjust more effectively to the challenges and the opportunities offered by the 
fast moving world of today.

Hence it is important our University focuses in providing skills to the student community in 
order to make them employable and help them secure 'dignified and decent place in 
modern society. Our aim is to strengthen the ability and stamina of individuals to adapt to 
changing times and market demands.

Therefore my vision is to modernize the University by introducing more recent and 
progressive courses and using the best technological advances and tools to make learning 
a productive yet pleasurable experience and to deliver skills services training based on 
factual needs of the student community.

Last but not least, my dream Arunodaya University climbs the stair-case of world class 
universities spread in and around India and world at large. To this end I pray, Almighty God 
give the wisdom to achieve my treasured goal.

Greetings and Best Wishes to all staff members and the students.
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Pro 
Chancellor’s
Message

Dear Esteemed Colleagues, Students, and Friends of Arunodaya University,

It is a privilege and a profound honor to extend my warmest greetings to each of you. At 
Arunodaya University, we are not just a community; we are a family bound by a shared 
vision of excellence, innovation, and integrity.

Our university stands at the forefront of academic and research excellence, thanks to the 
tireless dedication of our faculty, the boundless curiosity of our students, and the 
unwavering support of our partners and stakeholders. Together, we are shaping the leaders 
of tomorrow, fostering an environment where creativity and knowledge converge to solve 
the challenges of today and tomorrow.

I am confident that as we continue to grow and evolve, we will remain steadfast in our 
commitment to nurturing talent, inspiring innovation, and making meaningful contributions 
to society. Let us walk this journey together, hand in hand, toward a future filled with 
promise and possibilities.

Thank you for being a part of the Arunodaya University family. I look forward to the 
remarkable achievements that we will undoubtedly accomplish together.



Vice 
Chancellor’s
Message
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It gives me immense pleasure to welcome you to Arunodaya University, a place where 
education rises with purpose, and knowledge is shaped by both heritage and 
innovation. The name Arunodaya, meaning the rising sun, reflects not only the 
geography of Arunachal Pradesh but also the spirit of new beginnings, global 
connection, and boundless opportunity. Located in the serene hills of Itanagar, our 
university offers a unique academic environment where regional identity, national 
priorities, and international perspectives converge to create meaningful and future-
ready learning experiences.

Arunodaya University proudly opens its doors to students from the North East, across 
India, and from around the world. We believe that diversity of thought, culture, and 
experience enriches learning and prepares students to thrive in an interconnected 
global society. While our roots are deeply embedded in the traditions, communities, 
and ecological wisdom of this region, our outlook is global. Here, students are 
encouraged to celebrate their identities while engaging with ideas, technologies, and 
challenges that transcend borders.

I invite you to be part of this shared journey of learning and transformation. Together, 
let us build a university that honors its local roots, serves national aspirations, and 
engages confidently with the global future. Welcome to Arunodaya University—
where tradition and technology rise together and where the future begins.

Aligned with the vision of the National Education Policy 2020, Arunodaya University 
offers flexible, multidisciplinary, and learner-centric academic pathways. Students are 
empowered to design their own educational journeys, combining disciplines across 
management, social sciences, humanities, science, and technology. Multiple entry 
and exit options ensure that education adapts to individual circumstances, while skill-
based and vocational components enhance employability and entrepreneurial 
capability. This flexibility is especially valuable for learners navigating different 
cultural, economic, and academic contexts.



EDUCATION MINISTER
MESSAGE FROM
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SECRETARY (EDUCATION)
MESSAGE FROM
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SPECIAL SECRETARY
MESSAGE FROM
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DIPLOMA

Diploma Computer Teacher Training, Nursery Teaching
Education, Montessori Teacher Education, Pre-Primary
Teaching in Education, Hotel Management and
Catering Technology, Quality Management, Nutrition
& Health Education, Fire Safety, Industrial Safety, Fire
and Industrial Safety, Computer Application, Taxation,
Investment, Accounting & Finance, Information
Technology, Multimedia, Banking Management,
Human Resource, E- Commerce, Management,
Finance Management, Business and Marketing
Management, Production Management, Supply
Chain Management, Operations, Capital Management,
Construction Management, Customer Relationship
Management, Material Management, Quality
Management, Industrial Management, Tourism & 
Travel Management, Yoga and Naturopathy, 
Nanny Care

Duration: 2 Sem Eligibility: 10+2 Pass

PG DIPLOMA

Computer Application, Information Technology,
Marketing Management, Insurance Management,
Banking Management, Human Resource, 
E- Commerce, Management, Finance Management, 
Business and Marketing Management, Production 
Management, Supply Chain Management, Journalism 
and Mass Communication, Operations, Hotel 
Management, Environmental studies, Fire and 
Industrial safety Management, Environment safety 
Management, Fire and Safety, "Fire, industrial & 
environment health safety management”

Duration: 2 Sem Eligibility: Graduation

COURSES OFFEREDOFFERED
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(AS PER NEP 2020)



UNDERGRADUATE COURSES

English, Political Science, History, Sociology, 
Economics, Psychology

General

Computer Science, Information Technology,
Zoology, Physics, Chemistry, Biology, 
Maths, PCM

Bachelor of Business Administration

Bachelor of Computer Application

Bachelor of Management Studies

Library Science

Duration: 8 Sem

Duration: 8 Sem

Duration: 8 Sem

Duration: 8 Sem

Duration: 8 Sem

Duration: 8 Sem

Duration: 2 Sem

Duration: 8 Sem

Duration: 6 Sem

Duration: 8 Sem

Duration: 6 Sem

Eligibility: 12th Pass

Eligibility: 12th Com. / Science

Eligibility: 12th Science

Eligibility: 12th Pass

Eligibility: 12th Pass with Maths / IT

Eligibility: 12th Pass

Eligibility: Graduation

Eligibility: 12th PCM

Eligibility: 3 Years Diploma 
Polytechnic in respective stream

Eligibility: 12th PCM

Eligibility: 3 Years Diploma
in Civil Engineering

BA

Ms. RUPA SANGBIA
BA Pol. Sci. Topper (2023-24)
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B.Com

B.Sc

BBA

BCA

BMS

BLIS

B.Tech in IT / CSE with AI-ML

B.Tech in IT / CSE with AI-ML (Lateral Entry)

B.Tech Civil Engineering

B.Tech Civil Engineering (Lateral Entry)

(AS PER NEP 2020)



POSTGRADUATE COURSES

English, Hindi, History, Political Science, 
Sociology, Geography

Master of Commerce

Physics, Chemistry*, Botany*, Zoology, Maths

Computer Science, Information Technology

Library Science

Master of Social Work

Duration: 4 Sem

Duration: 4 Sem

Duration: 4 Sem

Duration: 4 Sem

Duration: 2 Sem

Duration: 4 Sem

Eligibility: Graduation in relevant Stream

Eligibility: B.Com

Eligibility: B.Sc in relevant Stream

Eligibility: B.Sc in relevant Stream

Eligibility: BLIS

Eligibility: Graduation

MA

M.Com

M.Sc

M.Sc

MLIS

MSW

Mr. SHAN SIDASOW
MA Pol. Sci. Topper (2023-24)
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(AS PER NEP 2020)



MBA

MCA

MBA (Dual Specialization)

Human Resources Management, Marketing
Management, Project Management, Finance 
Management, Information Technology 
Management, International Business Management, 
Retail Management, Logistics and Supply Chain 
Management, Production Management, 
Operation Management, Hospitality Management, 
Hospital Management, Banking 
Management, Event Management, Hotel 
Management & Tourism.

Production & Operation Management, Human 
Resource Management & Marketing Management, 
Finance & Banking, Marketing & Finance 
Management, International Business & Marketing 
Management, Information Technology & Project 
Management, International Business & Finance 
Management, International Business & Human 
Resource Management, Finance & Human Resource 
Management, Retail & Supply Chain Management

Duration: 4 Sem

Duration: 4 Sem

Master of Computer Application

Duration: 4 Sem

Eligibility: Graduation

Eligibility: BCA, B.Sc-IT/ C.S, Graduation 
with Math

Eligibility: Graduation

Master of Business Administration

11www.arunodayauniversity.ac.in

Ms. PERIK KARGA
MBA Topper (2023-24)

(AS PER NEP 2020)



BACHELOR OF LAW

LL.M

Ph.D

Bachelor of Law

Master of Law

Arts & Literature, Humanities, Commerce, 
Science, Management, Law

Duration: 6 Sem

Duration: 4 Sem

Duration: Min. 3 Years

Eligibility: Graduation with 45%

Eligibility: LL.B with 45%

Eligibility: Master's Degree (with minimum 
55% marks or equivalent for General and
50% marks for SC/ST/OBC (non creamy 
layer) / Physically Handicapped Candidates 
and successful clearance of Entrance Test.

Candidates with M.Phil/ NET/GATE/SLET/ 
SET will be exempted from Entrance Test.
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Ms. NANG SONIKA MUNGLANG
M.Com Topper (2023-24)

(AS PER NEP 2020)



Arunodaya University is included in the list of universities maintained by University Grants Commission under 
section – 2(f) of the UGC Act, 1956. Arunodaya University is empowered to award degrees as specified by 
the UGC under Section 22 of the UGC Act 1956.

University Grants Commission(UGC), a statutory body of the Government of India established for the 
co-ordination, determination and maintenance of standards of university education in India.

Arunodaya University has been established by Act. No. 13 of 2014 of State Legislature of Arunachal Pradesh 
as a State Private University.

RECOGNITIONSRECOGNITIONSRECOGNITIONS
University Grants Commission (UGC)

Government of Arunachal Pradesh

All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE)

BAR

COUNCIL

OF

Like any UGC recognized Degrees of any University in India, students passing out from Arunodaya 
University are eligible to apply examinations like UGC-NET, GATE, CAT, UPSC, GMAT, GRE, JRF, etc.

Arunodaya University has been Granted Provisional Membership of AIU vide Letter No. AIU/Meet/GC/358/
2020 dated 18th March 2020.

As per AICTE Notification No. UB/04(03/2010) University does not require prior approval of AICTE to 
commence a new department or course & program in technical education. Only institutions which are 
affiliated to Universities require approval. As Arunodaya University is a Bonafide University established by a 
State Act, it does not require AICTE approval.

Bar Council of India

BCI has approved Arunodaya University, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh and fresh approval to its Faculty of law for 
imparting three years LL.B course vide letter BCI: D:2343 : 2024 (LE/App/afflin)
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GENERAL INSTRUCTIONSGENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

The candidates appearing in compartment/re-appear paper of any lower class 
from this University are required to communicate the result of the lower 
examination, when declared, immediately to get the result declared on time.

A student has to fill up & submit the re-registration from with the requisite fees 
for entry to next semester or year of the course already enrolled.

All candidates will be admitted provisionally subject to the checking of eligibility, 
verification or other admission formalities. Eligible candidates will be issued an 
enrollment number.

University shall not be responsible for delay in submission of new admission, 
Re-registration forms due to postal delays or courier or any other mode.

The candidate shall remain in touch with the University for getting a receipt of 
fees, evaluation / admit card, marks cards etc.

Candidates are advised to go through the information Brochure before filling up 
the admission form & follow other instructions from time to time written in 
information Brochure as well as on the Arunodaya University website.

14www.arunodayauniversity.ac.in



1. Arunodaya University offers admissions to wide range of programs ranging from Diploma, Under Graduate, 
Post Graduate & Ph.D.

ADMISSION PROCEDURE

All admissions shall be based on the application/admission Form received in response to the admission 
notification. Selection will be on the basis of performance in last qualification exam/ entrance test/personal 
interview and also on scores of national and state level entrance examination (wherever applicable).

2. Application for admission to various programs can be submitted online through university website 
www.arunodayauniversity.ac.in. In case a candidate is not able to apply online, he / she may download /obtain 
the application from the University website and submit the duly filled-up application form along with eligibility 
documents and a non-refundable Application Processing Fee of Rs.1000/- either via online mode or by 
(Demand Draft in favour of “Arunodaya University” payable at Itanagar) to the admission department of 
University. Same admission form is applicable for all the courses.

3. Duly completed application form for admission in the program of study must reach the University as per 
prescribed date.

4. Kindly note that merely submission of an application form does not constitute a claim for admission as a 
matter of right. The application form may be rejected due to discrepancy in the supporting documents, or any 
other valid reason. University also reserves the right to refuse admission in any individual case without 
assigning any reason.

5. Admission is given provisionally. The offer of admission will automatically stand cancelled if the conditions 
are not fulfilled within the stipulated time. Failure to pay the fee within the specified date or report for classes 
after payment of fee will entail in cancellation of admission.

6. A candidate shall be considered as admitted to a program of Study and be eligible to avail the privileges of 
a student of the University only after he/she has completed all admission formalities including payment of the 
prescribed fees. If a candidate fails to complete the admission formalities by the prescribed date, he/she will 
automatically forfeit his/her right to admission.

7. Fill in the Application Form only if you meet the eligibility for admission to the programs of study. Duly filled 
application form will be allowed for submission only along with the following.

Copy of Certificates, Diplomas, Degrees, Marks-Sheets of all educational qualifications.
Aadhar Card copy, Photo-id and Address proof.
Migration/ Leaving Certificate from Previous University/Institute.

A valid personal E-Mail ID and Contact Number
In case of the working students, a No Objection Certificate (NOC) from the employer clearly mentioning that the 
employer has no objection to the candidate's pursuing higher education in the Arunodaya University on full time 
/ part time basis.
Caste/Tribe/domicile certificate issued by the competent authority.
In case of gap between the qualifying examination and the year of seeking admission in the University, the 
candidate shall be required to submit an affidavit indicating the reasons for such gaps and the activities in 
which she/he was engaged during the intervening period.

Affidavit Four Passport size latest colour photograph.

8. Incomplete forms will be rejected. No additions subsequently will be allowed and a new form has to be 
submitted in this case. The application processing fee and information brochure cost will not be refunded for 
any reason whatsoever.

9. The student shall be required to present original eligibility documents for verification as and when required 
by University. The University reserves the right to cancel admission/withhold result, if requires document(s) 
are not submitted.

10. In case of any confusion or further enquiry student can visit to our office during working hours and meet our 
education counsellor for the same.
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NO RAGGING

ANTI RAGGING HELPLINE NO:

+91 9402853177

1. As per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court, Ragging is a Grievous offence. Anyone indulging 
in ragging will be severely punished. The punishment may take the form of expulsion from the 
university, suspension from the classes for a limited period or fine with a public apology. The 
punishment may take the shape of

a) Reporting to the police and lodging an FIR.
b) Withholding scholarships or other benefits.
c) Debarring from representation in events.
d) Withholding results.
e) Suspension or expulsion from the hostel or mess, and the like.

If the individuals committing or abetting ragging are not/can not be identified, collective punishment 
may be awarded to act as a deterrent.

2. All cases of ragging will be referred to the Anti Ragging committee of the university.

3. The following will be termed as the act of ragging:

4. All students enrolled in the university are bound by the directions of UGC and other regulatory 
bodies in respect of prevention of ragging in educational institution campuses.

Any disorderly conduct whether by words spoken or written or by any act, which has effect of
teasing, treating or handling with rudeness any other student(s), indulging in rowdy or
in disciplined activities which may cause or are likely to cause annoyance, hardship or psychological
harm or to raise fear or apprehension there of in fresher or junior student(s) or asking the student(s) 
to do any act or perform something, which such students(s) will not do in the ordinary course and 
which has the effect of causing or generating a sense of shame or embarrassment so as to 
adversely affect the physique or Psyche of a fresher or a junior student.

16www.arunodayauniversity.ac.in



17www.arunodayauniversity.ac.in



PHOTO GALLERYPHOTO GALLERY
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CONVOCATION CEREMONY 2025



MISS. THUPTEN LHAMU, WINNER OF 
 MISS UNIVERSE ARUNACHAL PRADESH 2024,

MA Pol. Sci. 2nd Year Student

MR. TANA TAGI TARA, GOLD MEDALIST 
WAKO INDIA SENIORS AND MASTERS NATIONAL 

KICKBOXING CHAMPIONSHIP 2024

ARUNODAYA UNIVERSITY

ARUNODAYA UNIVERSITY
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BLOOD DONATION CAMPYOGA DAY

c



ADMISSION
FORMFORM



Your Your Your Future. Future. Future. Our Our Our Mission.Mission.Mission.

Itanagar
Arunodaya University 

Campus 2

Arunodaya University 
Campus 1

Naharlagun Railway 
Station

:

:

:

Naharlagun

Donyi Polo Airport, Hollongi, Itanagar

Guwahati

Guwahati Airport

Campus 1 Address: Lekhi Village, Naharlagun, Distt. Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh- 791110

Campus 2 Address: Jollang, Itanagar, Distt. Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh- 791110



BA

B.Com

BA

BBA

BCA

B.Sc

MA

MA

M.Com

MBA

M.Sc

MCA

LLB

LLM

Hons./ Hons. with 
Research*-(English, History,
Sociology, political science)

Honours/ Hons. with Research *

Hons./ Hons. with Research*
(Geography)

Honours/ Hons. with Research*-
Bachelor of Business 
Administration

Honours/ Hons. with Research *-
Bachelor of Computer 
Application

Honours/ Hons. with Research*-
Information Technology

English, History, Pol. Science, 
Sociology

Geography

Finance, Accounting

HR, Marketing, Finance 

All Stream

Master of Computer Application

Bachelor of Law

Master of Law

4 Years (8
Semester)

4 Years (8
Semester)

4 Years (8
Semester)

4 Years (8
Semester)

4 Years (8
Semester)

4 Years (8
Semester)

2 Years (4
Semester)

2 Years (4
Semester)

2 Years (4
Semester)

2 Years (4
Semester)

2 Years (4
Semester)

2 Years (4
Semester)

3 Years (6
Semester)

2 Years (4
Semester)

10+2 Pass 

10+2 Pass with 
Accountancy / Maths

10+2 Pass with Geography

10+2 Pass

10+2 Pass with IT/Comp Sci. 
/Maths

10+2 Pass with IT/Comp Sci. 
/Maths

Graduation with Relevant Subject

Graduation with Relevant Subject

B.Com

Graduation

Relevant Graduation

B.C.A./B.Sc./ B.Com/B.A. degree 
with Mathematics as one of the 
subjects at 10+2 level or at 
graduation

Graduation with 45% Marks

LLB

12,000

12,000

15,000

13,000

13,000

13,000

15,000

20,000

15,000

30,000

25,000

25,000

24,000

24,000

Course Stream Duration Eligibility

Programme-Wise Fees Structure

Note

Optional Exit as per NEP 2020 Provisions
a) After completing 3 Year/6 Semesters or all credits, candidate will be awarded Bachelor Degree.
b) Honours/ Honours with Research Award -
Honours- A four-year UG Honours degree in the major discipline
will be awarded to those who complete a four-year degree programme with 160 credits
Honours with Research- Students who secure 7.5 CGPA and above in the first six semesters and wish to 
undertake research at the undergraduate level can choose a research stream in the fourth year.

Course 
Fees Per 
Sem (   )

1. Prospectus Charge Rs. 500/-   
2. One-time Admission and Registration Fees:
       Bachelor's programs: ₹3,000      Master's programs: ₹2,000
    Payable at the time of Admission.



1

2

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

3

4

5

Entrance Fees

Course Work Fees

Registration Fee

Arts

Thesis Evaluation and Viva-voce

Arrangement of second Viva-voce Examination

Resubmission of Thesis

Extension of Thesis Submission for 6th Year

Library, Hostel and Laboratory Fees will be as per
University norms

Commerce

Management

Law

Science

Course Work Examination Fees

Course Work Examination Fees (For Second Chance)

Late Fee

5000

15000

5000

35000 per Semester

20000

20000

20000

2000

35000 per Semester

35000 per Semester

35000 per Semester

35000 per Semester

2000

2000

500

Ph.D Fees Structure

Course Work

Ph.D

Ph.D Fee per Year

Sr. No. Particular Fees in (   )


